DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI

BUS ROUTE CHART (17-06-2025)

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR CLASS- XI

Bus No: D -02

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |DAV KAPILDEV MORE 8:35 AM 12:20 PM
2 |SUDHA DAIRY 8:40 AM 12:18 PM
3 |SAHAJANAND CHOWK 8:42 AM 12:16 PM
4 |PRATYUSH CHOWK 8:44 AM 12:15PM
5 |SOHRAI BHAWAN HARMU 8:46 AM 12:14 PM
6 |PATEL CHOWK 8:48 AM 12:13 PM
7 |HARMU CHOWK 8:49 AM 12:11 PM
8 |B.J.P. OFFICE (HARMU) 8:50 AM 12:09 PM
9 |MAHI RESTAURANT 8:52 AM 12:08 PM

10 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 05

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |RELIANCE MART 8:40 AM 12:25 PM
2 |PANCHWATI KANKE 8:43 AM 12:22 PM
3 |JAWAHAR NAGAR 8:45 AM 12:21 PM
4 |RAM MANDIR KANKE 8:46 AM 12:20 PM
5 |INDIRANAGAR 8:48 AM 12:19 PM
6 |GONDA THANA 8:50 AM 12:17 PM
7 |HARIT BHAWAN 8:51 AM 12:12 PM
8 |GARI KHANA CHOWK 8:52 AM 12:10 PM
9 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM

Bus No: D - 12

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |BIRSA CHOWK 8:35 AM 12:15PM
2 |HINOO CHOWK 8:40 AM 12:14 PM
3 [JEEVANLOK 8:42 AM 12:13 PM
4 |DORANDA COLLEGE 8:44 AM 12:12 PM
5 |ST XAVIERS SCHOOL DORANDA 8:46 AM 12:10 PM
6 |NIRMALA COLLEGE 8:48 AM 12:09 PM
7 |J.V.M. GOLCHHAKAR 8:49 AM 12:07 PM
8 |WATERTANK SHYAMLI 8:50 AM 12:05 PM
9 |MECON STADIUM 8:52 AM 12:03 AM

10 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 14

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |RAM BILASH PETROL PUMP 8:55 AM 12:20 PM
2 |JAISWAL PETROL PUMP 8:57 AM 12:17 PM
3 |KISHORE GANG CHOWK 8:59 AM 12:10 PM
4 |ARGORA CHOWK 9:01 AM 12:06 PM
5 |DIBDIH BRIDGE 9:02 AM 12:04 PM
6 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM




DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI

BUS ROUTE CHART (17-06-2025)

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR CLASS- XI

Bus No: D - 15

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |LT.L 8:40 AM 12:35 PM
2 |ADIWASI CHOWK 8:42 AM 12:32 PM
3 |BAJRA 8:43 AM 12:31 PM
4 [MAJOR KOTHI COLONY 8:44 AM 12:29 PM
5 |LNMISHRA COLONY 8:45 AM 12:28 PM
6 |LALGUTUWA BANQUET HALL 8:46 AM 12:27 PM
7 |KATHAL MORE 8:49 AM 12:26 PM
8 [PUNDAGTOP 8:51 AM 12:25 PM
9 |SHYAM VIHAR APPT 8:53 AM 12:24 PM

10 |ARYAN NAGAR 8:55 AM 12:22 PM

11 |SRISAI ASHRAY APPT 8:56 AM 12:20 PM

12 |SARNA ROAD 8:57 AM 12:18 PM

13 |LALA LAJPATRAI SCHOOL 8:58 AM 12:15 PM

14 |GLOBAL PLATINUM 9:00 AM 12:13 PM

15 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D-19

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |SADABAHAR CHOWK 8:40 AM 12:25 PM
2 |G D GOENKA SCHOOL 8:42 AM 12:23 PM
3 |AMATHIA NAGAR 8:43 AM 12:22 PM
4 [SHRI KRISHNA FUEL CENTER 8:44 AM 12:21 PM
5 |FELICITY BANQUET HALL 8:45 AM 12:20 PM
6 |KUSAI COLONY 8:46 AM 12:19 PM
7 |56 SET CHOWK 8:49 AM 12:18 PM
8 |[SETH SITARAM SCHOOL 8:51 AM 12:17 PM
9 [NEPAL HOUSE CHOWK 8:53 AM 12:16 PM

10 |HIGH COURT CHOWK 8:55 AM 12:14 PM

11 |AG OFFICE 8:56 AM 12:12 PM

12 |LOROTO GATE 8:57 AM 12:11 PM

13 |M.T.I CHOWK (OLD) 8:58 AM 12:09 PM

14 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 20

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |RAJENDRA CHOWK 8:30 AM 12:20 PM
2 |DORANDA POST OFFICE 8:35 AM 12:17 PM
3 |YUVRAJPALACE 8:39 AM 12:15 PM
4 |MAHAVIR MANDIR KADRU 8:41 AM 12:14 PM
5 |BHARAT KITCHEN 8:42 AM 12:13 PM
6 [JAMIANAGAR 8:43 AM 12:12 PM
7 |ASHOK NAGAR ROAD NO.-1 8:44 AM 12:11 PM
8 |ASHOK NAGAR ROAD NO.-2 8:45 AM 12:10 PM
9 |ASHOK NAGAR ROAD NO.-3 8:46 AM 12:09 PM

10 |ASHOK NAGAR ROAD NO.-04 8:48 AM 12:08 PM
11 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM




DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI

BUS ROUTE CHART (17-06-2025)

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR CLASS- XI

Bus No: D - 22

.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |SANTAVITAHOSPITAL 8:50 AM 12:25 PM
2 |PLAZA CHOWK 8:53 AM 12:23 PM
3 |LALPUR THANA 8:54 AM 12:22 PM
4 |LALPUR CHOWK 8:55 AM 12:20 PM
5 |BAHUBAZAR 8:57 AM 12:15 PM
6 |CHUTIA THANA 8:58 AM 12:13 PM
7 |SUJATA CHOWK 9:00 AM 12:10 PM
8 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM

Bus No: D - 23

.No. [Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |WOMEN’S COLLEGE (SC BLOCK) 8:40 AM 12:30 PM
2 |WOMEN'S COLLEGE (ARTS BLOCK) 8:43 AM 12:29 PM
3 |HARIOM TOWER 8:45 AM 12:27 PM
4 |APSARAHOTEL 8:46 AM 12:25 PM
5 |DANGRATOLI CHOWK 8:48 AM 12:23 PM
6 |KANTATOLICHOWK 8:50 AM 12:20 PM
7 |SIRAMTOLI CHOWK 8:51 AM 12:15PM
8 |OVERBRIDGE 8:52 AM 12:10 PM
9 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM

Bus No: D - 24

.No. [Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |SCIENCE CENTRE 8:50 AM 12:30 PM
2 |DIVYAYAN 8:53 AM 12:25 PM
3 |RELIANCE FRESH (MORABADI) 8:54 AM 12:21 PM
4 |MORABADI 8:55 AM 12:19 PM
5 |MANYA PALACE 8:57 AM 12:17 PM
6 |SIDHU KANHU PARK MORE 8:58 AM 12:15 PM
7 |HOTLIPS CHOWK (OLD) 9:00 AM 12:13 PM
8 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 AM

Bus No: D - 25

.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |TUPUDANA CHOWK 8:40 AM 12:35 PM
2 |BASARGARH GATE 8:42 AM 12:33 PM
3 |HATIACHOWK 8:43 AM 12:32 PM
4 |CHANDANI CHOWK HATIA 8:44 AM 12:30 PM
5 |NIFFT GATE 8:45 AM 12:29 PM
6 |AZAD CHOWK 8:46 AM 12:28 PM
7 |BOSCO NAGAR LATMA 8:49 AM 12:25 PM
8 |PNBATMLATMA 8:51 AM 12:24 PM
9 |DEEPAK FAMILY STORE LATMA 8:53 AM 12:22 PM

10 |SINGH MORE 8:55 AM 12:20 PM

11 |SOLANKICHOWK 8:56 AM 12:19 PM

12 |HAWAI NAGAR ROAD NO.-13 8:57 AM 12:18 PM

13 |HAWAI NAGAR ROAD NO.-08 8:58 AM 12:17 PM

14 |HAWAI NAGAR ROAD NO.-02 9:00 AM 12:15 PM

15 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM




DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI

BUS ROUTE CHART (17-06-2025)

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR CLASS- XI

Bus No: D - 26

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |HARIHAR SINGH ROAD 8:50 AM 12:30 PM
2 |AROGYA BHAWAN 8:53 AM 12:27 PM
3 |ARMY SCHOOL (OLD) 8:54 AM 12:25 PM
4 |RAHUL AUTO MOBILE 8:55 AM 12:24 PM
5 |KARAMTOLI CHOWK 8:57 AM 12:22 PM
6 |MACHALI GHAR 8:58 AM 12:20 PM
7 |KARTIK ORAON CHOWK (HARMU) 9:00 AM 12:09 PM
8 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 27
S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |PHED CHOWK 8:50 AM 12:35 PM
2 |JAI PRAKASH NAGAR 8:53 AM 12:34 PM
3 |DR.K.K.SINHA 8:54 AM 12:33 PM
4 |BARIATU HOUSING CHOWK 8:55 AM 12:31 PM
5 |BARIATU MASIID 8:57 AM 12:29 PM
6 |DOCTOR’S COLONY 8:58 AM 12:27 PM
7 |RMCH GATE 9:00 AM 12:25 PM
8 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 28
S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |KANKE BLOCK CHOWK 8:35 AM 12:35 PM
2 |MILLAT COLONY KANKE 8:40 AM 12:34 PM
3 |JODA PULL KANKE 8:42 AM 12:30 PM
4 |JD M COLLEGE KANKE 8:44 AM 12:28 PM
5 |HOLIDAY HOME KANKE 8:46 AM 12:27 PM
6 |ASTOR GREEN MORE KANKE 8:48 AM 12:26 PM
7 |CHANDANI CHOWK KANKE 8:49 AM 12:25 PM
8 |GANDHI NAGAR GATE 8:50 AM 12:23 PM
9 |ROCK GARDEN KANKE ROAD 8:52 AM 12:22 PM
10 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 29
S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |REDIAUM ROAD 8:35 AM 12:30 PM
2 |KUTCHERY CHOWK 8:40 AM 12:28 PM
3 |SAHEED CHOWK 8:42 AM 12:26 PM
4 |FIRAYLAL CHOWK 8:44 AM 12:24 PM
5 |GUPTASTORE 8:46 AM 12:21 PM
6 |WOOL HOUSE 8:48 AM 12:18 PM
7 |RATAN TAKIES 8:49 AM 12:15PM
8 |GEL CHURCH COMPLEX 8:50 AM 12:14 PM
9 |KADRU MORE 8:52 AM 12:11 PM
10 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM
Bus No: D - 30
S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |HEHAL POST OFFICE 8:35 AM 12:30 PM
2 |PISKA MORE 8:38 AM 12:27 PM
3 |GALAXIA MALL 8:40 AM 12:25 PM
4 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM




DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI

BUS ROUTE CHART (17-06-2025)

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR CLASS- XI

Bus No: D -31

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |[DHURWA BUS STAND 8:40 AM 12:25 PM
2 |DHURWA THANA 8:42 AM 12:24 PM
3 |SUGYA GENRAL STORE DHURWA 8:43 AM 12:23 PM
4 |[PANCHWATI GROUND DHURWA 8:44 AM 12:22 PM
5 |SEC 11l GOLCHAKKAR 8:45 AM 12:20 PM
6 |SECIII 8:46 AM 12:18 PM
7 |MOSIBARI GOLCHHAKAR 8:49 AM 12:15PM
8 |[SEC Il GOLCHAKKAR 8:51 AM 12:13 PM
9 |SAILCITY GATE 8:53 AM 12:10 PM
10 |MAHABIR MANDIR MORE 8:55 AM 12:09 PM
11 |JAGARNATH VIHAR MORE 8:56 AM 12:08 PM
12 |SHIV MANDIR SITE IV 8:57 AM 12:06 PM
13 |KARANTICHOWK 8:58 AM 12:05 PM
14 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM

Bus No: D-32

S.No. |Stoppage Name Arrival Time | Departure Time
1 |ESTATE ECO SYMPHONY 8:30 AM 12:35 PM
2 |CHESHIRE HOME ROAD 8:35 AM 12:34 PM
3 |KHALKHO CHOWK 8:39 AM 12:33 PM
4 |ESTATE ESQUIRE 8:41 AM 12:32 PM
5 [SURENDRA NATH SCHOOL 8:42 AM 12:31 PM
6 |ADITI GAS KOKAR 8:43 AM 12:30 PM
7 |KOKAR CHOWK 8:44 AM 12:27 PM
8 |HAIDAR GALI KOKAR 8:45 AM 12:26 PM
9 |[KOKAR SHIV MANDIR 8:46 AM 12:25 PM
10 |ARYAHOTEL (LALPUR) 8:48 AM 12:22 PM
11 |DPS 9:10 AM 12:00 PM

-
Transport Department

DPS Ranchi




